EVENT4. Heat2. 4 Laps.

WITHAM PARK JUNIOR SCRAMBLE

41. D. Aubrey 61. R.Dunn
42. M. Boulter 62. R.Smith WITHAM PARK FARM, Nr. Frome, Somerset
iz PD g’lglg&fs gi’ ﬁ :Sgsal‘];;rd Land by kind permission of Mr. T. Carey & Sons
i %&ﬁggg’s o DN ; SUNDAY, 30th JUNE, 1968. First Race 1.30 p.m.
47. D.Rawlings 67. J.Chapman 2
48 A Uphill 6 G OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - 6d.
49. N.Moore 69.  B. Brewer. Promoted by the FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.
50. G.Abbott 70. G.Brown &
51. C.Chivers 71. D. Edington (Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
52. G.Ross 72. S.Humphrey Aot
5. B Horbam 73 ' Bowdoh ! President: Mr. R. R. C. WALKER
54. D.Faulkner 74. R.Hart ‘ Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
gg l]i %ﬁfﬁ; ;g %I LP;[?)}(?)?: Permit No. M. 86 Temporary Course Certificate No. 529.
57. G.Sims 77. T.Coombs
58. G.Langmaid 78. K. Chandler .
59. C.Riley 79. J.Brown OFFICIALS
60. M. Bartlett 80. P.Logan Stewards Wessex Centre: J. Cullimore.
Club: D. Gale, G. Jupp
Logitd o1 e SRuN, 4 (53, ot | (A 6,505 iiostitls o (0] el Clerk of the Course J. Webb
‘ Judge P. Tudgay
{ Starter R. Wright
11 12 13 14 Ig5eii 16%....... 17 185 0.7 19 20000 ’ Lap Scorers Mrs, B. Tudgay, Mrs. P. Chubb
| Scrutineer. P. Chubb
| Chief Marshall B. Heal
EVENTA. Heaid \gilaps. i Paddock Marsigall ....... N B. Francis
Course Marshalls Members”' of the Hrolae and Supporting Clubs
81_. ; ;/R‘ Sparkman 101. M. Schwartz { Nanon e PP '?gBmton
7 J. Woodwards 102. M. Gray Medical Offi
985. D. Phillips 104. E.Green F.e IGZ. 5 Ao S o Ane -
84. G.Rogers 105. V. Westeley 3 ke e oni b il
85 K Jares 106. M. Rees Caterers Cherrysons, Bournemouth
86, T, Ashiond 107. T.Jordan i Gy , Srote pad ion
87. N.Alves 108. J.Martin Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs. V. Webb,
88. A.Hughes . %09. J.Brown 1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
89. R.Dando 110. G- Hendy Chapmanslade 204
90. R.Horler 111. . Rerwell : ] OR RAGCING NGERO
91. R.Dunford 112. G. Lloyd WARNI!'G M(.,T : S E.R o Toh
92. J.Crifin 113 T ARBoEs You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
93. G.Gunningham 114, “BiVoen SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the prom-
94. D.Gunnngham 116, * ¢ Allen otion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
95. R.Miles 117: L.. it ; and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of
96. R.Bolger 124. D.Threadingham personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
97. 1. Shinner 125. J. Horler soeyer caused.
98. D.Stafford 126. D.Powell FLAG SIGNALS
99. G. Keedwell 127.  P.Hunt i 7 Gate or Flag—~Sturt
100. P.Roberts 152. D.Brown ? « Black and V'hite chei k Flag—Finish
160. J. Ballinger & Yellow: Flag—Caution. Red ilag—Dangerous. Stop

{ The Organisers reserve the right. to alter or omit any part of the programme,

2 Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested not to
* ] damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the bins provided.

Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitited
on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, hpwever, there are several
6L non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to be
HINAR O ECESTA — prepared, therefore, to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

B0 A5 [ (e ' Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock
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Name

D. Chubb
B. Hudson
C. Frncome
P. Squibb
R. Lamb

J. Kirby

M. Mullins
B. Whitty
C. Hewish
D. Smith

C. Brewin
J. Reynold
D. Plaster
J. Young
H. Horler
N. Rayes
P. Hoult

P. Phillips
L. Lloyd

B. Mills

G. Avery
P. Hayward
K. Wood
A. White
R. Coles

P. Chapman
P. Bishop
C. Erskine
G. Newport
A. Stratton
C. Bletso

P. Berry

B. Lodge
D. Rich

M. Wellman
J. Phelps
P. Jennings
R. Clarke
J. Palmer
P. Dorey
D. Aubrey
M. Boulter
D. Rogers
P. Smith

A. Samways
D. Hodges

D. Rawlings

A. Uphill
N. Moore

G. Abbott
C. Chivers
G. Ross

B. Horsham
D. Faulkner
B. Steeds
A. Palmer
G. Sims

G. Langmaid
C. Riley

M. Bartlett

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

360 Pussatt

441 B.S.A. Metisse
500 Tri-B.S.A.

244 Bultaco

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 Montesa

264 Greeves

250 Husqvarna

250 or 360 Bultaco
250 Metisse

650 Tribsa

360 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A. /250 Greeves
500 Tribsa or Gold Star
499 Metisse

250 Bultaco

250 CZ

250 Bultaco

360 Bultaco

650 Tribsa

500 Cotton

250 Husky

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

250 Husqvarna

500 Mabsa

500 Ariel

250 Bultaco Meftisse
250 Husqvarna

500 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Cotton

500 Metisse

250 Bultaco

500 Cochise

500 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

500 B.S.A.

250 Cotton

498 Triumph

500 Metisse-Triumph
500 Tribsa

250 Cotton

250 Dot

600 Norton

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves Challenger
250 Greeves A
250 Dot

498 Matchless Metisse
500 Tri-Metisse

500 B.S.A.

490 Metisse

500 Tri-Metisse

250 Greeves

250 CZ

250 Sprite

250 C.Z.

250 Greeves

Club

Frome

Bath

Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

Frome
MendipVale
Tor

Bath

Mendip Vale
West Wilts.
West Wilts.
North Somerset
Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

Frome

West Wilts

Tor

Kingswood
Kingswood
Tor

Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
Kingswood
North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

West Wilts.
Kingswood
Shepton Mallet
Tor

Bath

North Somerset
ilor

Tor

North Somerset
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

Frome
Kingswood
Frome

Bath

West Wilts.
West Wilts.
North Somerset
Bristol

North Somerset
Bristol

Frome

Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

Home Town

Frome

Bristol

Swindon
Trowbridge
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Weston-S.-M.
Dorchester

Stanton Drew
Weston-S.-M.
Radstock

Gosport

Bristol

Shepton Mallet
Radstock

Street

Newbury

Ashton Keynes
Abington
Netheravon

Bristol

Bristol

Corfe Mullen
Weston-S-Mare
Weston-S-Mare
Bristol

Bath

Saltford 3
Baﬁa 4 e
Corfe Mullen |
Bath '
Ashton Keynes 3
Corsham !
Congresbury
Swindon

Street

Bath

Bristol

Keynsham
Henstridge

Bristol

Gillingham

Bristol

Farnham

Banbury
Hawkesbury Upton
Radstock

Bath
Bradford-on-Avon
Guildford

Bristol

Bicester

Bristol

Bristol

Bath

‘Wimborne
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham

Corfe Mullen

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I
112.
113.
114.
116.
1S
124.
125.
126.
127.
152.
160.

Name

R. Dunn

R. Smith

A. Stennard
M. Bracey
B. House

R. Hawkins
J. Chapman
C. Inker

B. Brewer
G. Brown

D. Edington
S. Humphrey
G. Bowden
R. Hart

M. Payne

R. Moore

T. Coombs
K. Chandler
J. Brown

P. Logan

R. Sparkman
J. Woodwards
D. Phillips
G. Rogers
K. Jancey
H. Ashford
N. Alves

A. Hughes
R. Dande
R. Horler
R. Dunford
J. Griffin

G-. Gunningham
D. Gunningham
R. Miles

R. Bolger

1. Shinner
D. Stafford
G. Keedwell
P. Roberts
M. Schwartz
M. Gray

E. Green

V. Westeley
M. Rees

T. Jordan

J. Martin

J. Brown

G. Hendy
T. Ferwell
G- Lloyd

A. Betts

R. Moon

C. Allen

C. Drew

D. Threadingham
J. Horler

D. Powell
P. Hunt

D. Brown

J. Ballinger

Machine

500 Metisse

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

230 Ossa

360 Bultaco

441 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

250 Sprite/600 Norton
250 Cotton

500 B.S.A.

441 B.S.A.

500 Perkins Metisse
246 Bultaco Metisse
246 Cotton

250 C.Z.

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Tri-B.S.A.
440 Cheney Victor
500 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Husqvarna
500 Triumph

500 Tri-Metisse
250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

490 Metisse

244 Bultaco

250 Scorpion

250 Scorpion

250 Bultaco

650 Special

500 Triumph

250 Cotton/500 B.S.A.

498 Tribsa

493 Perkins Metisse
500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
441 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa

250 Greeves
250 Sprite

500 Tribsa

650 Tribsa

500 Matchless Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa

500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
500 Matchless
246 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

Club
Kingswood
Shepton
Kingswood
North Somerset
Wilts. Border
North Somerset
Bristol
North Somerset
Mendip Vale
Frome
B.M. C.C.
Kingswood
Bristol
Mendip Vale
Kingswood
Kingswood
North Somerset
Tor
West Wilts.
Tor
Frome
Marlborough
Frome
North Somerset
Frome
Tor
Tor
North Somerset
North Somerset
Tor
Frome
Frome
North Somerset
North Somerset
West Wilts.
North Somerset
North Somerset
Frome
Mendip Vale
Kingswood
North Somerset
West Wilts.
Mendip Vale
North Somerset
Bristol M.C.
North Somerset
West Wilts.
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
West Wilts.
Frome
West Wilts.
West Wilts.
Kingswood
Kingswood
Frome
North Somerset
Frome
Frome
Wilts. Border

Home Town
Bristol
Bridgwater
Bath
Bristol
Chippenham
Keynsham
Lutterworth
Bristol
Highbridge
Wotton-U-Edge
Banbury
Bath
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Newbury
Twesbury
Wellington
Southampton
Swindon
Malvern
Bristol
Malvern
Bridgwater
Street
Farrington Gurney
Chilcompton
Midsomer Norton
Frome
Frome
Bristol
Bristol
Bradford-on-Avon
Bristol
Bristol
Salisbury
Axbridge
Bristol
Bristol
Trowbridge
Nailsea
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Chippenham
Wotton-U. Ed ge
Laverton
Almondsbury
Corsham
Shaftesbury
Radstock
Stalbridge
Bristol
Bath
Wantage
Bristol
Shaftesbury
Wotton-U. Edge
Trowbridge




EVENTS AND AWARDS. Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th FINAL OF EVENT 1 6 Laps
1. Two-stroke ... £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- 10/-
2. Four-stroke ... £4 £3 £1 £1 10/- 10/- i 5 8 A
3. Open .. .. £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- 10/- A8 e
4. Invitation .. .. £3 £2 £1 £1
All heats four laps. Finals six laps.
EVENT 1. Two-Stroke Only Heat 1. 4 Laps. EVENT 2. Four-Stroke Heatl. 4 Laps
1. D.Chubb 25. R Coles 2 pEi g ol
4. P.Squibbs 26. P.Chapman i b Oy 38.
5. R.Lamb 29. G.Newport S ]%xl'ewm 0.
6. J.Kirby 30. A.Strabton 3 (D gl
7. M. Mullins 32. P.Berry . 0. Xogey .
8. B.Whitty 34. D.Rich do o T e
9. C.Hewish 39. J.Phelps 10 T 2
10, D.Smith 43. G.Rogers o E 2
12. J.Reynold 44, P.Smith 2. | P, Haggell o
14. J.Young 46. D.Hodges 27 P .
17. P.Hoult 47. D. Rawlings B, O 2o,
18. P. Phillips 48. A Uphill S R e o
19. L.Lloyd 49. N.Moore 33, B.Lodse i
20. B.Mills 50. G. Abbott o0 M ok
23. K. Wood 56. A.Palmer 6. 0. FgS 5.
24, A.White 57. G.Sims
1ot 2 3 4 5 (6o
1 2 3 4 5 g T8 (10 R N0 "
a 11 12 13 14 5 16
10 13 14 15 16, V7R g 20.....
EVENT1. Heat2. 4 Laps
3 EVENT 2. Heat2. 4 Laps.
58. G.Langmaid 92. J. Griffin
59. C.Riley 93. G.Gunningham 69. B.Brewer 97.
60. M. Bartlett 94. D.Gunningham 71. D.Edington 98.
63. A.Stennard 95. R.Miles 73. G.Bowden 995
64. M. Bracey 98. D. Stafford 74. R.Hart 100.
65. B.House 102. M. Gray 75. M. Payne 101.
68. C.Inker 105. U. Westeley 79. J.Brown 104.
70. G. Brown 106. M. Rees 81. R.Sparkman 107.
71. D. Edington 108. J.Martin 82. J. Woodwards 110.
72. 8. Humphrey 109. J.Brown 83. D. Phillips 111.
76. R.Moore 114. R.Moon 84. . Rogers 112.
71. 'T.Coombs 116. C. Allen 87. N. Alves 113.
78. K. Chandler 125. J. Horler 88. A.Hughes 117.
80. P.Logan 127. P.Hunt 89. R.Dando 124,
85. K. Jancey 152.  D. Brown 90. R.Horler 126.
86. H. Ashford 160. J. Ballinger 96. R. Bolger
1] 2 3 4 5.y 6..... 7 Sl (08 el o= 1B 2 3 4 i (C—
11 12 13 14 1 SR (0 IR 7/ L ORI S 2000 11 12 13 14 50 16

P. Jennings
R. Clarke

P. Dorey

D. Aubrey
M. Boulter
A. Samways
C. Chivers
G. Ross

B. Horsham
D. Faulkner
B. Steeds
R. Dunn

R. Smith

R. Hankin
J. Chapman

I. Shinner
D. Stafford
G. Keedwell
P. Roberts
M . Schwartz
E. Green

T. Jordan
G. Hendy

T. Ferwell
G- Lloyd

A. Betts

C. Drew

D. Threadingham
D. Powell




FINAL OF EVENT 2. 6 Laps.

g I S 6..;
EVENT 3. OPEN. Heatl. 4 Laps.

1. D.Chubb 21,

2. B.Hudson 22.

3. C.Francombe 23.

4. P.Squibbs 24.

5. R.Lamb 25.

6. J.Kirby 26.

7. M. Mullins 27.

8. B. Whitty 28.

9. C.Hewish 29.

10. D.Smith 30.

11. C. Brewin 31.

12. J.Reynold 32

13. D. Plaster 33.

14. J.Young 34.

15. H.Horler 35.

16. N. Rayes 36.

17. P.Hoult 37.

18. R. Phillips 38.

19. L. Lloyd 39.

20. B.Mills 40.
1 2 3 4 4 6. T
11 12 13 14 L5ttt LBt Al

EVENT 3. Heat2. 4 Laps

41. D. Aubrey 61.

42. M. Boulter 62.

43. D.Rogers 63.

44. P.Smith 64.

45. A.Samways 65.

46. D.Hodges 66.

47. D.Rawlings 67.

48. A.Uphill 68.

49. N.Moore 69.

50. G.Abbott 70.

51. C.Chivers vl

52. G.Ross 72.

53. B.Horsham 3.

54. D.Faulkner 74.

55. B. Steeds 74

56. A.Palmer 76.

57. G.Sims il

58. @. Langmaid 78.

59. C.Riley 9.

60. M. Bartlett 80.
1 2 3 do= B i B ¢
11.. 5o TSgnee 4. G 16,00 17

G. Avery

P. Hayward
K. Wood

A. White

R. Coles

P. Chapman
P. Bishop
C. Erskine
G. Newport
A. Stratton
C. Bletso

P. Berry

B. Lodge

D. Rich

M. Wellman
J. Phelps

P. Jennings
R. Clarke

J. Palmer
P. Dorey

R. Dunn

R. Smith

A. Stennard
M. Bracey
B. House

R. Hankin
J. Charman
C. Inker

B. Brewer
G. Brown
D. Edington
S. Humphrey
G. Bowden
R. Hart

M. Payne
R. Moore

T. Coombs
K. Chandler
J. Brown

P. Logan

8. Q.S 105

U8 HE. 9 5% 2088 ..

#

EVENT3 Heat3. 4 Laps.

81. R.Sparkman 101.
82. J.Woodwards 102.
83. D. Phillips 104.
84. G.Rogers 105.
85. K. Jancey 106.
86. H. Ashford 107.
87. N. Alves 108.
88. A.Hughes 109.
89. R.Dando 110.
90. R.Horler 1T
91. R.Dunford 112.
92. J. Griffin 113.
93. G.Gunningham 114.
94. D.Gunningham 116.
95. R.Miles 1078
96. R. Bolger 124.
97. 1. Shinner 125.
98. D. Stafford 126.
99. G.Keedwell 1277
100. P.Roberts 152.
160.
i 2 e e S 6.
15 L 12 13 14 15 16
FINAL OF EVENT 3. 6 Laps
Lo B sy Brans 4 Ot 6.....
EVENT4 INVITATION. Heatl. 4 Laps.
1. D.Chubb OAl:
2. B.Hudson 22.
3. C.Francome 23,
4. P.Squibbs 24,
5. R.Lamb 25.
6. J.Kirby 26.
7. M. Mullins 21.
8. B. Whitty 28.
9. C.Hewish 29.
10. D.Smith 30.
11. C. Brewin 3l.
12.  J.Reynold 32.
13. D. Plaster 33.
14. J.Young 34.
15. H. Horler 35.
16. N.Rayes 36.
17. P.Hoult S
18. R. Phillips 38.
19. L.Lloyd 39.
20. B.Mills 40.
1 2. 3 G
11 12 13 14 158..... ‘16,

M. Schwartz
M. Gray

E. Green

V. Westeley
M. Rees

T. Jordan
J. Martin

J. Brown

G. Bendy
T. Ferwell
G. Lloyd

A. Betts

R. Moon

C. Allen

L. Drew

D. Threadingham
J. Horler
D. Powell
P. Hunt

D. Brown
J. Ballinger

G. Avery

P. Hayward
K. Wood

A. White

R. Coles

P. Chapman
P. Bishop
C. Erskine
G. Newport
A. Stratton
C. Blesto

P. Berry

B. Lodge
D. Rich

M. Wellman
J. Phelps

P. Jennings
R. Clarke

J. Palmer
P. Dorey



